GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE NAGALAND: KOHIMA.

NO: DHFW-8/NSG/PG/ADV/3917

Dt. Kma, the 29th July 2022

CIRCULAR

reference to With College of Nursing, RIMS, Imphal's Circular No,46/CON/PBB.Sc.M.Sc./RIMS-11/3514: Applications from indigenous inhabitants of Nagaland are invited for appearing open entrance examination for M.Sc. Nursing Course for the academic session 2022-2023 in the College of Nursing. RIMS, Imphal. The total number of seats is 10 (ten), out of these, one seat eacl: is distributed to seven beneliciary states i.e. Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Mizoram, Meghalaya, Nagaland, sikkim and Tripura. One seat will be reserved for Nursing Staffs working in RIMS and Staffs working in the College of Nursing, RIMS, Imphal and the remaining 2(two) seats will be opened to all the seven beneficiary states based on the Entrance Examination

The details of the admission for the academic session 2022-2023 is as follows:

1. No. of seats - 10(ten)

Medical Surgical Nursing -4 Community Health Nursing - 4 Child Health Nursing -2

- 2. Availability of application form with prospectus (online)
- 3. Last date of submission of application form
- 4. Issue of admit card
- 5. Date of entrance examination
- 6. Time and Venue of examination
- 7. Date of Counseling
- 8. Date of Admission
- 9. Commencement of the session

- -6th July, 2022 onwards
 - On or before 3 August, 2022
 - -18August,2022 onwards(online)
 - 29th August, 2022
 - 10:30 am to 12:00 noon at College of Nursing, RIMS, Imphal
 - 12" September, 2022
 - On or before 15 Sept., 2022
 - Sept., 2022

The Prospectus along with Application form can be downloaded from the RIMS website www.rims.edu.in. The duly completed application form along with a Demand Draft of Rs.2,000/-(Rupees two thousand) only for all categories, drawn in favour of Director, RIMS, Imphal from a Nationalized Bank payable at Imphal as the cost of admission process fee and other charges, Should reach the office of Principal College of Nursing, RIMS on time.

SD/-(DR.T.WABANG)

Director (FW)
Directorate of Health & Family Welfare,
Nagaland: Kohima